AT THE RACES

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

35-7F53

111123-

3327-12

9R21-P7

6-046P7

25-9433

ou4u24

83F81P

0/P-

PPFP

231-032

3PF849

00/7-050

2-F785F

F7618P

P/321-

PO

1-
7PCTF

23-268

13:35 GOWRAN PARK, 2m 2f

Follow Gowran On Facebook Beginners Chase (Class ) (5YO plus)

TRIFECTA g PLACEPOT
- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

Xﬂ[ﬁ”

AWKWARD MOMENT 17D
ch g Deploy - True Blade

BALLYADAM BROOK 463 D

b g Alderbrook - Luna Fleur
BALLYBURKE 16 BF

b g Tikkanen - Moonshee

CASTLESAFFRON 42
ch g Bob Back - Rigorous

CRYSTAL WAVE 21
b g Old Vic - Blossom World

DANTES KING 48

b g King's Theatre - Forecast Rain

DER SPIELER (GER) 21
b g Singspiel - Dabara

FIERY OSCAR 27

b g Oscar - Euro Blazer

HARLEY ROAD 84
b g Quws - Marble Desire

HARPSY CORD 17

b g Accordion - Pitalina's Return

MILAN NUA 7
br g Milan - Little Roo

PASOU (FR) 132
g g Saint Preuil - Star Of China

SOLE WITNESS 17
b g Witness Box - Deeco Valley

SPRING WINE 9
b g Jolly Jake - Johnny's Wager

STAR OF HOLLYWOOD 7
b g Supreme Leader - Sunbath

STEELE'S ROCK 97 C
b g King's Theatre - Last Century

SWANFOLD 17
b g Moscow Society - Candy Gale

811-12

811-12

711-12

911-12

811-12

711-12t1

711-12t

711-12

911-12t1

611-12

711-12b1

711-12

811-12

811-12

911-12

611-12

611-12

A P Heskin (5)
M Hourigan

P Townend
T O'Brien

M P Walsh
P J Rothwell

D J Condon
G Elliott

N P Madden
J G Coogan
A P Crowe

R Sweeney

P F Mangan (3)
P Stafford

AE ynch
J T R Dreaper

B Hayes (7)
James Dullea

E F Power

M J McDonagh
B R Dalton (7)

C A McBratney

B T O'Connell
P J Rothwell
Whelan
McCaghy

T J Doyle
K Purcell
M J Bolger (3)
J C McConnell

121

94




18 l 9-72119 UNDERTHEBOARDWALK 16 611-12  BJ Cooper ]
b g Dr Massini - Bemyhostess A J Martin

ATR VERDICT: DER SPIELER has taken some time to come to himself over the larger obstacles
but with some experience under his belt now, the seven-year-old can break his duck. In a competitive
event at Leopardstown latest, the gelded son of Singspiel wasn't disgraced back in fourth and this
looks a more realistic assignment on paper. Elsewhere, Dantes King has threatened a win and should
be closely considered in the build up, while the well-bred Harpsy Cord has the potential to be a useful
chaser and should be thereabouts when push comes to shove.

Top Tip: DER SPIELER
Watch out for: DANTES KING

AT THE RACES

AT THE RACES CASINO

© 2012 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



AT THE RACES

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

14:05 GOWRAN PARK, 2m 4f
Red Mills Chase (grade 2) (Class 1) (5YO plus)

R T S I e
E 213-312 RUBI LIGHT (FR) 52 cD 711-10  AELynch 164
b g Network - Genny Lights R Hennessy
2 l 2-FU111 APT APPROACH 30cD 911-8 P Townend 150
ch g Bob Back - Imminent Approach W P Mullins
3 ﬁ 18-U373 CHICAGO GREY 23D 911-6t  DJCondon 150
= g g Luso - Carrigeen Acer G Elliott
4 m 14P-13P THE FONZE 30 cD 1111-3p JRBamy 147
br g Desert Sun - Ultimate Beat E Doyle
5 ‘ w 666-442 TRAFFORD LAD (GB) 16 D 1011 - S W Flanagan 140
b g Tragic Role - Another Shuil 3tpl Laurence Butler

ATR VERDICT: The 164-rated RUBI LIGHT sets a very good standard and is tough to oppose in
this Grade 2. The gelded son of Network figures prominently towards the business end of the ante-post
market for the Ryanair and the Grade 1 winner was by no means disgraced when a creditable runner-
up behind Synchronised in the Lexus Chase last time. Apt Approach is feared most for Willie Mullins
and will relish the soft ground under Paul Townend, with The Fonze completing the shortlist.

Top Tip: RUBI LIGHT
Watch out for: APT APPROACH

AT THE RACES

AT THE RACES CASINO




AT THE RACES

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

14:40 GOWRAN PARK, 2m 2f

Irish Stallion Farms E.B.F. Handicap Chase (Class ) (5YO plus)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

E 569422 UNCLE TOM COBLEY 20 811-10t B R Dalton (7)

b g King's Theatre - Platinum Leader C O'Dwyer
2 (7.1 537491 OSCAR DAN DAN 34D 1011-8 NP Madden 128
1 B b g Oscar - Warmley's Gem A J Martin
3 ® 702137 LAST TIME D'ALBAIN (FR) 21 811-5 P W Flood 125
b g Sassanian - Lightim L P Cusack
bay g Machiavellian - Desert Magic T Carberry
5 ¥ 0-48677 THE SNEEZER47cC 911-2 T J Doyle 199
br g Topanoora - Bel Azur T J Nagle-Jr
b g Alflora - Stac-Pollaidh P Fenton
7 n 063-12P RUBERT 47 910-13 E J O'Connell 119
b g Rudimentary - Pharaway Stream D Cullen
8 .33 024-583 ARKENDALE 20 1010- M P Burke (7) 118
b g Portrait Gallery - Baby Alice 12bt J P Fogarty
9 “’ 1/8- JACK ABSOLUTE 23 910-11p P T Enright 117
LN 061P g g Fantastic Light - Crepe Ginger J J Walsh
10 A_E 050-306 WILL JAMIE RUN 51 1110-8t PDKennedy(5) 114
b g Dr Massini - Fillo'srun J C McConnell
11 . 0459U0 SELSKAR 28 710-3blt AE Lynch 109
b g Viking Ruler - Hope's Blue C W J Farrell
12 Eiﬁ 18-08F8 PARNELL STREET 38 89-13 AP Crowe 105
== g g Great Palm - Fashionista J A Berry
13 m 334534 HIDDEN DIAMOND 28 89-11 B J Cooper 103
g g Flemensfirth - Stormy Angel Ms M Kelly

ATR VERDICT: Oscar Dan Dan looked back to his brilliant best when notching over the larger
obstacles for the first time at Navan last month but slight preference is for KILFLORA. Philip Fenton's
gelding looks feasibly treated off this mark of 119 having displayed renewed promise in novice
company recently and, at the forecast prices, he looks the value bet. Uncle Tom Cobley rates pick of
the remainder.

Top Tip: KILFLORA
Watch out for: OSCAR DAN DAN




AT THE RACES CASINO

© 2012 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



AT THE RACES

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

15:15 GOWRAN PARK, 2m
Red Mills Trial Hurdle (grade 2) (Class 1) (4YO plus)

R T S I e
' 227-111 ZAIDPOUR (FR)23CD 611-12 P Townend 162

E,'“ i “‘_, b g Red Ransom - Zainta W P Mullins

2 m 700570 GIMLI'S ROCK 6D 611-10 TP Treacy 136

b g Rock Of Gibraltar - Beltisaal Mrs J Harrington

3 ‘ ‘ 172-124 PRIMA VISTA (GB) 62D 711-10t D J Condon 141
! b g Singspiel - Papering N Meade

4 _'rf' 51218-2 DARWINS FOX (FR) 14 D BF 611 -4 AE Lynch 133
L \ bay g Kahyasi - Parcelle De Sou H De Bromhead

5 ’/‘* 8-13125 KALANN 20D 511-3 M Darcy 144
$ % b g Barathea - Karkiyla Miss S J Harty

6 ‘ ‘ 33311-0 SILAS MARINER 6D 511-3p D JBates 121
b g Indian Danehill - Fancy Boots Miss S J Harty

ATR VERDICT: Look no further than ZAIDPOUR. This doesn't look the greatest renewal of the Red
Mills Trial Hurdle, which Dunguib won 12 months ago, and Willie Mullins' gelding will take some
stopping. He got the upper hand over the classy mare Voler La Vedette when stepped up in trip here
last month and, with Grade 1 winning form over 2m in the book, he is tough to oppose. Kalann and
Darwins Fox are expected to fight it out for minor honours.

Top Tip: ZAIDPOUR
Watch out for: KALANN

AT THE RACES

AT THE RACES CASINO




AT THE RACES

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

15:50 GOWRAN PARK, 2m

Shantou At Burgage Stud Maiden Hurdle (Class ) (4YO only)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

.’ AROUND THE CLOCK (UsA)52 ~ 411-7  JRBary
bay g Bernardini - Plenty Of Light E Doyle
2 . BALLYNACREE 411-7  JSMcGarvey(7) -
b g Westerner - Noeleen's Choice C Roche
3 L o® BLACK WATERFALL (GB) 411-7  DJBates (5) )
e & b g Winged Love - Niveole P J Rothwell
4 ‘"“ 0 CASIMIR ROAD 21 (15F) 411-7  EJMcNamara )
b g High Chaparral - Six Nations M J Grassick
5 .’ P CASTLE PARK 160 411-7 B M Cash ;
ch g Spartacus - Meritorious P Meany
6 =0 CAUSE OF CAUSES (usaA) 411-7  DJCondon ]
=0 bay g Dynaformer - Angel In My Heart G Elliott
7 H DYSIOS 411-7  TJDoyle ]
b g Invincible Spirit - Hataana D Cullen
8 _'_" ENCHANTED FOREST 411-7  MrJoshHalley (7) -
ol b g Galileo - Halland Park Lass J Halley
9 . KNOCKLONG 411-7 AP Crowe ]
b g Milan - Banningham Blaze C Roche
10 n' 0 LIBERTY'S GIFT 21 (8F) 411-7  MDarcy ;
b g Statue Of Liberty - Raheefa's Mix P W Flynn
11 . LIVE AT FIVE 411-7 M P Walsh ;
b g Milan - Banbury Cross C F Swan
12 QUIGLEYS EXPRESS 411-7 B F Cawley (7) -
b g Indian Danehill - Vic's Queen J Gilligan
13 fo o) SHAMAR (FR) 411-7 P Townend ]
Jo° ), W P Mullins

[Je®e)} b ¢ Dr Fong - Shamalana

FAUSTINA PIUS 411-0 B Hayes (7) -
b f Antonius Pius - Out In The Sun J Queally

15 lv‘ 0 uo LIGHT FOOTSTEPS 21 411-0  EJOConnel -
R’

14

b f Footstepsinthesand - Azurine E Griffin

OUR PEARL 49 411-0 A P Thornton (3) -
J Halpin

16
b f Oratorio - Josh's Pearl

17 ﬁ‘? 00 TARKEEBA 7 411-0 M F Mooney ]
I

ch f Halling - Zarara Dermot McLoughlin




ATR VERDICT: SHAMAR boasts some useful form on the level in France and Willie Mullins'
125,000 euro recruit is expected to make it a winning debut. Having won on heavy ground at
Compiegne in October last year, he should relish the underfoot conditions here and strong market
vibes would indicate a big run is expected. Of the others, Around The Clock can build on his Limerick
effort, while the well-bred Live At Five is also noteworthy on debut.

Top Tip: SHAMAR
Watch out for: AROUND THE CLOCK

AT THE RACES

AT THE RACES CASINO

© 2012 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



AT THE RACES

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

lﬁ‘ 26118-3

- 8-225F6

02-P1

¥ 02u5-81
L.
A 4x

0128P-7

B4
ﬂ 322F24
9‘7@‘ 08114F

[*e** 006491
Fﬁf 35-8P03
*

E’ 8-902

® 709612

& 20F0-P6

K =

|-
4U-
7PPO

a9 000897
_.:l

16:25 GOWRAN PARK, 2m 4f

Goresbridge Handicap Hurdle (81-123) (Class ) (4YO plus)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

PERSIAN GAYLE 20D
br g Lord Americo - Hi Honey

MUBROOK (usA) 20
b g Alhaarth - Zomaradah

COLLS CORNER 7D

ch g Beneficial - Pandoras Hope

KINGS CANYON 62 D

ch g Stowaway - Hurricane Debbie

MIGHT BE MAGIC (GB) 23

b g Fraam - Modelliste

DE DODGER 24 c BF

b g Flemensfirth - | Blame The Parents

CLOUGHMILE 23cDBF
b m Oscar - Pappy's Girlfriend

PACO JACK 35(8F) D
b g Soviet Star - Tocade

ARE YOU THE ONE 24
b g Alhaarth - Sand Pigeon

TABLE MOUNTAIN 27 BF
b g Milan - Shirley Blue

NOVAROV (GER) 84
b g Sholokhov - Nice Queen

GOLD CYGNET 24
b g Beneficial - Windy Bee

GLENBARROW 1237
b g Old Vic - Cry In The Dark

UP FOR THE MATCH 23

b g Old Vic - Grangeclare Dancer

SWIFT LADY 69

ch m Flemensfirth - Roseoengus

DONT TELL PA 49

b g Oscar - Glacial Snowboard

Long Handicap: Swift Lady 9 - 7, Dont Tell Pa 9 - 0

811-12

711-5p

911-4b

611-4

711-2t

910-13

910-12

8 10 - 10tp

6 10-8b

510-8

610-7p

710 - 6t

810-2

59-11

99-10t

59-10t

P T Enright
J J Walsh

R M Power
E J O'Grady

D J Condon
M Barry

B Hayes (7)
J J Hanlon

B R Dalton (7)
T Foley

Miss A B O'Connor
(7) ,
S Braddish

A P Heskin (5)
M Hourigan

P Townend
P J Rothwell

T J Doyle
K Purcell

A E Lynch
R Hennessy

S G McDermott
J F O'Shea

P F Mangan (3)
J J Mangan

B J Cooper
D T Hughes

P Crowe
E Kiely

A P Thornton (3)
P Meany

H D Dunne (7)
J J Mangan

115

114

114

112

109

108

106

104

106

103

102

98

95

92

94




ATR VERDICT: If jumping issues have been addressed, Cloughmile has every chance at a price
but TABLE MOUNTAIN gets the vote. On his handicap bow latest, the five-year-old son of Milan
looked to be off a lenient mark of 102 and, despite finishing a beaten favourite, he suggested that he
could break his duck over timber with a promising runner-up effort. Colls Corner is another for the
shortlist on the back of his comfortable success at Naas last week.

Top Tip: TABLE MOUNTAIN
Watch out for: COLLS CORNER

AT THE RACES

AT THE RACES CASINO

© 2012 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



AT THE RACES

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

10

11

12

13

14

-
AT <

i o
a1
ety

X

M p-152
il

¢
©

0-674

32

16:55 GOWRAN PARK, 2m 1f

Ronan Lawlor Memorial (pro/am) Flat Race (Class ) (5YO to 7YO)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

BUSTY BROWN 28
b g Mr Combustible - Misty Brown

CARRAIG BROOK
b g Alderbrook - Sly Empress

CLONLENEY 72
ch g Broadway Flyer - Most Effective

EASYONDEYE
b g Beneficial - Lady Of Appeal

WELLS CHINA 84

b g Oscar - Classic China

KILCREA 54 BF
b g Definite Article - Lightly Dreaming

MR KELPIE

b g Norwich - Barrow Weir

OPERATING

b g Milan - Seymourswift

SHANTREE 63

b g Shantou - Annie's Moonbeam

UNDONE (GB) 35
b g Kayf Tara - Squaw Talk

DANTES FIRTH

b m Flemensfirth - Blue Dante

MILLIEANN 69

b m Milan - Cush Ramani

NIAMH MACHINE 24

b m Indian Danehill - Toulon Flyer

WAY UP IN THE AIR 49 BF
ch m Rock Of Gibraltar - Gold Flair

612-0

612-0

612 -0tl

612-0

612-0

511-13

511-13

511-13

511-13

511-13

511-6

511-6

511-6

511-6

Mr C Fahy (7)
P A Fahy

Mr A McCurtin (7)
J J Walsh

Mr M Fahey (5)
A Murray

Mr M F Hassett (7)
D E Prendergast

B R Dalton (7)
M J Fitzgerald

Miss J M Mangan
()
J J Mangan

B Hayes (7)
J J Hanlon

Miss K Harrington
(7) ,
Mrs J Harrington

Mr Josh Halley (7)
J Halley

Miss N Carberry
P Nolan

Mr P T Foley (7)
T Foley

Mr R A Latta (7)
Roy W Tector

Mr B P Fahey (7)
P G Fahey

Mr G M Mangan (7)
R Tyner




ATR VERDICT: Busty Brown and Kilcrea have done their claims no harm having placed in similar
company at Naas and Limerick respectively but a chance is taken on UNDONE. Nina Carberry boasts
a fantastic record in bumpers and Paul Nolan's representative can take plenty from his effort at
Punchestown last month when behind several useful sorts including Joxer and Allure Of lllusion. Kayf

Tara progeny are renowned for coming on for their efforts first time out and, at the forecast prices, he
looks the one to be on.

Top Tip: UNDONE
Watch out for: BUSTY BROWN

AT THE RACES

AT THE RACES CASINO

© 2012 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



