

13:35 GOWRAN PARK, 2m 2f

Follow Gowran On Facebook Beginners Chase (Class) (5YO plus)
TRIFECTA PLACEPOT

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1		35-7F53	AWKWARD MOMENT 17 D ch g Deploy - True Blade	8 11 - 12	A P Heskin (5) M Hourigan	-
2	X	111123-	BALLYADAM BROOK 463 D b g Alderbrook - Luna Fleur	8 11 - 12	P Townend T O'Brien	-
3		3327-12	BALLYBURKE 16 BF b g Tikkanen - Moonshee	7 11 - 12	M P Walsh P J Rothwell	-
4		9R21-P7	CASTLESAFFRON 42 ch g Bob Back - Rigorous	9 11 - 12	M J Ferris C O'Keeffe	-
5		6-046P7	CRYSTAL WAVE 21 b g Old Vic - Blossom World	8 11 - 12	J L Cullen P A Fahy	-
6		25-9433	DANTES KING 48 b g King's Theatre - Forecast Rain	7 11 - 12t1	D J Condon G Elliott	-
7		0U4U24	DER SPIELER (GER) 21 b g Singspiel - Dabara	7 11 - 12t	N P Madden J G Coogan	12′
8		83F81P	FIERY OSCAR 27 b g Oscar - Euro Blazer	7 11 - 12	A P Crowe R Sweeney	94
9	**	0/P- PPFP	HARLEY ROAD 84 b g Quws - Marble Desire	9 11 - 12t1	P F Mangan (3) P Stafford	-
10	M	231-032	HARPSY CORD 17 b g Accordion - Pitalina's Return	6 11 - 12	A E Lynch J T R Dreaper	-
11		3PF849	MILAN NUA 7 br g Milan - Little Roo	7 11 - 12b1	B Hayes (7) James Dullea	-
12		00/7-050	PASOU (FR) 132 g g Saint Preuil - Star Of China	7 11 - 12	E F Power M J McDonagh	-
13		2-F785F	SOLE WITNESS 17 b g Witness Box - Deeco Valley	8 11 - 12	B R Dalton (7) C A McBratney	-
14	X°	F7618P	SPRING WINE 9 b g Jolly Jake - Johnny's Wager	8 11 - 12	B T O'Connell P J Rothwell	-
15	######################################	P/321- P0	STAR OF HOLLYWOOD 7 b g Supreme Leader - Sunbath	9 11 - 12	K Whelan I McCaghy	-
16		1- 7PC7F	STEELE'S ROCK 97 C b g King's Theatre - Last Century	6 11 - 12	T J Doyle K Purcell	-
17	**** ********************************	23-268	SWANFOLD 17 b g Moscow Society - Candy Gale	6 11 - 12	M J Bolger (3) J C McConnell	-

9-72119 UNDERTHEBOARDWALK 16

b g Dr Massini - Bemyhostess

6 11 - 12

B J Cooper A J Martin

ATR VERDICT: DER SPIELER has taken some time to come to himself over the larger obstacles but with some experience under his belt now, the seven-year-old can break his duck. In a competitive event at Leopardstown latest, the gelded son of Singspiel wasn't disgraced back in fourth and this looks a more realistic assignment on paper. Elsewhere, Dantes King has threatened a win and should be closely considered in the build up, while the well-bred Harpsy Cord has the potential to be a useful chaser and should be thereabouts when push comes to shove.

Top Tip: DER SPIELER

Watch out for: DANTES KING

AT THE RACES



14:05 GOWRAN PARK, 2m 4f

Red Mills Chase (grade 2) (Class 1) (5YO plus)

PLACEPOT

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1		213-312	RUBI LIGHT (FR) 52 CD b g Network - Genny Lights	7 11 - 10	A E Lynch R Hennessy	164
2	☆	2-FU111	APT APPROACH 30 C D ch g Bob Back - Imminent Approach	9 11 - 8t	P Townend W P Mullins	150
3	*	18-U373	CHICAGO GREY 23 D g g Luso - Carrigeen Acer	9 11 - 6t	D J Condon G Elliott	150
4		14P-13P	THE FONZE 30 CD br g Desert Sun - Ultimate Beat	11 11 - 3p	J R Barry E Doyle	147
5	M	666-442	TRAFFORD LAD (GB) 16 D b g Tragic Role - Another Shuil	10 11 - 3tp1	S W Flanagan Laurence Butler	140

ATR VERDICT: The 164-rated RUBI LIGHT sets a very good standard and is tough to oppose in this Grade 2. The gelded son of Network figures prominently towards the business end of the ante-post market for the Ryanair and the Grade 1 winner was by no means disgraced when a creditable runner-up behind Synchronised in the Lexus Chase last time. Apt Approach is feared most for Willie Mullins and will relish the soft ground under Paul Townend, with The Fonze completing the shortlist.

Top Tip: RUBI LIGHT

Watch out for: APT APPROACH

AT THE RACES



14:40 GOWRAN PARK, 2m 2f

Irish Stallion Farms E.B.F. Handicap Chase (Class) (5YO plus)

TRIFECTA JACKPOT 4 PLACEPOT

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1	***	569422	UNCLE TOM COBLEY 20 b g King's Theatre - Platinum Leader	8 11 - 10t	B R Dalton (7) C O'Dwyer	130
2		5-37491	OSCAR DAN DAN 34 D b g Oscar - Warmley's Gem	10 11 - 8	N P Madden A J Martin	128
3		702137	LAST TIME D'ALBAIN (FR) 21 b g Sassanian - Lightim	8 11 - 5	P W Flood L P Cusack	125
4		455279	PEAK RAIDER 21 CD bay g Machiavellian - Desert Magic	8 11 - 5	P J Carberry (5) T Carberry	125
5		0-48677	THE SNEEZER 47 C br g Topanoora - Bel Azur	9 11 - 2	T J Doyle T J Nagle-Jr	122
6		31-U522	KILFLORA (GB) 216 C D b g Alflora - Stac-Pollaidh	9 10 - 13	B T O'Connell P Fenton	119
7		063-12P	RUBERT 47 b g Rudimentary - Pharaway Stream	9 10 - 13	E J O'Connell D Cullen	119
8		024-583	ARKENDALE 20 b g Portrait Gallery - Baby Alice	10 10 - 12bt	M P Burke (7) J P Fogarty	118
9	*	1/8- 061P	JACK ABSOLUTE 23 g g Fantastic Light - Crepe Ginger	9 10 - 11p	P T Enright J J Walsh	117
10		050-306	WILL JAMIE RUN 51 b g Dr Massini - Fillo'srun	11 10 - 8t	P D Kennedy (5) J C McConnell	114
11		0459U0	SELSKAR 28 b g Viking Ruler - Hope's Blue	7 10 - 3b1t	A E Lynch C W J Farrell	109
12		18-08F8	PARNELL STREET 38 g g Great Palm - Fashionista	89-13	A P Crowe J A Berry	105
13		334534	HIDDEN DIAMOND 28 g g Flemensfirth - Stormy Angel	8 9 - 11	B J Cooper Ms M Kelly	103

ATR VERDICT: Oscar Dan Dan looked back to his brilliant best when notching over the larger obstacles for the first time at Navan last month but slight preference is for KILFLORA. Philip Fenton's gelding looks feasibly treated off this mark of 119 having displayed renewed promise in novice company recently and, at the forecast prices, he looks the value bet. Uncle Tom Cobley rates pick of the remainder.

Top Tip: KILFLORA

Watch out for: OSCAR DAN DAN

AT THE RACES



15:15 GOWRAN PARK, 2m

Red Mills Trial Hurdle (grade 2) (Class 1) (4YO plus)

JACKPOT 4 PLACEPOT

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1		227-111	ZAIDPOUR (FR) 23 C D b g Red Ransom - Zainta	6 11 - 12	P Townend W P Mullins	162
2	*	700570	GIMLI'S ROCK 6 D b g Rock Of Gibraltar - Beltisaal	6 11 - 10	T P Treacy Mrs J Harrington	136
3		172-124	PRIMA VISTA (GB) 62 D b g Singspiel - Papering	7 11 - 10t	D J Condon N Meade	141
4		51218-2	DARWINS FOX (FR) 14 D BF bay g Kahyasi - Parcelle De Sou	6 11 - 4	A E Lynch H De Bromhead	133
5		8-13125	KALANN 20 D b g Barathea - Karkiyla	5 11 - 3	M Darcy Miss S J Harty	144
6	T	33311-0	SILAS MARINER 6 D b g Indian Danehill - Fancy Boots	5 11 - 3p	D J Bates Miss S J Harty	121

ATR VERDICT: Look no further than ZAIDPOUR. This doesn't look the greatest renewal of the Red Mills Trial Hurdle, which Dunguib won 12 months ago, and Willie Mullins' gelding will take some stopping. He got the upper hand over the classy mare Voler La Vedette when stepped up in trip here last month and, with Grade 1 winning form over 2m in the book, he is tough to oppose. Kalann and Darwins Fox are expected to fight it out for minor honours.

Top Tip: ZAIDPOUR
Watch out for: KALANN

AT THE RACES



15:50 GOWRAN PARK, 2m

Shantou At Burgage Stud Maiden Hurdle (Class) (4YO only)
TRIFECTA JACKPOT 4 PLACEPOT

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1		2	AROUND THE CLOCK (USA) 52 bay g Bernardini - Plenty Of Light	4 11 - 7	J R Barry E Doyle	-
2			BALLYNACREE b g Westerner - Noeleen's Choice	4 11 - 7	J S McGarvey (7) C Roche	-
3	•		BLACK WATERFALL (GB) b g Winged Love - Niveole	4 11 - 7	D J Bates (5) P J Rothwell	-
ı		0	CASIMIR ROAD 21 (15F) b g High Chaparral - Six Nations	4 11 - 7	E J McNamara M J Grassick	-
5	*	Р	CASTLE PARK 160 ch g Spartacus - Meritorious	4 11 - 7	B M Cash P Meany	-
6			CAUSE OF CAUSES (USA) bay g Dynaformer - Angel In My Heart	4 11 - 7	D J Condon G Elliott	-
7	; ★ ; ³		DYSIOS b g Invincible Spirit - Hataana	4 11 - 7	T J Doyle D Cullen	-
3			ENCHANTED FOREST b g Galileo - Halland Park Lass	4 11 - 7	Mr Josh Halley (7) J Halley	-
9			KNOCKLONG b g Milan - Banningham Blaze	4 11 - 7	A P Crowe C Roche	-
10	*** ***	0	LIBERTY'S GIFT 21 (8F) b g Statue Of Liberty - Raheefa's Mix	4 11 - 7	M Darcy P W Flynn	-
11			LIVE AT FIVE b g Milan - Banbury Cross	4 11 - 7	M P Walsh C F Swan	-
12			QUIGLEYS EXPRESS b g Indian Danehill - Vic's Queen	4 11 - 7	B F Cawley (7) P J Gilligan	-
13			SHAMAR (FR) b c Dr Fong - Shamalana	4 11 - 7	P Townend W P Mullins	-
14			FAUSTINA PIUS b f Antonius Pius - Out In The Sun	4 11 - 0	B Hayes (7) J Queally	-
5		U0	LIGHT FOOTSTEPS 21 b f Footstepsinthesand - Azurine	4 11 - 0	E J O'Connell E Griffin	-
6		Р	OUR PEARL 49 b f Oratorio - Josh's Pearl	4 11 - 0	A P Thornton (3) J Halpin	-
17	A	00	TARKEEBA 7 ch f Halling - Zarara	4 11 - 0	M F Mooney Dermot McLoughlin	-

ATR VERDICT: SHAMAR boasts some useful form on the level in France and Willie Mullins' 125,000 euro recruit is expected to make it a winning debut. Having won on heavy ground at Compiegne in October last year, he should relish the underfoot conditions here and strong market vibes would indicate a big run is expected. Of the others, Around The Clock can build on his Limerick effort, while the well-bred Live At Five is also noteworthy on debut.

Top Tip: SHAMAR

Watch out for: AROUND THE CLOCK

AT THE RACES



16:25 GOWRAN PARK, 2m 4f

Goresbridge Handicap Hurdle (81-123) (Class) (4YO plus)

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1		26118-3	PERSIAN GAYLE 20 D br g Lord Americo - Hi Honey	8 11 - 12	P T Enright J J Walsh	122
2		8-225F6	MUBROOK (USA) 20 b g Alhaarth - Zomaradah	7 11 - 5p	R M Power E J O'Grady	115
3		02U5-81	COLLS CORNER 7 D ch g Beneficial - Pandoras Hope	9 11 - 4b	D J Condon M Barry	114
4		02-P1	KINGS CANYON 62 D ch g Stowaway - Hurricane Debbie	6 11 - 4	B Hayes (7) J J Hanlon	114
5		0128P-7	MIGHT BE MAGIC (GB) 23 b g Fraam - Modelliste	7 11 - 2t	B R Dalton (7) T Foley	112
6		322F24	DE DODGER 24 C BF b g Flemensfirth - I Blame The Parents	9 10 - 13	Miss A B O'Connor (7) S Braddish	109
7	X	08114F	CLOUGHMILE 23 C D BF b m Oscar - Pappy's Girlfriend	9 10 - 12	A P Heskin (5) M Hourigan	108
8		006491	PACO JACK 35 (8F) D b g Soviet Star - Tocade	8 10 - 10tp	P Townend P J Rothwell	106
9	*** ***	35-8P03	ARE YOU THE ONE 24 b g Alhaarth - Sand Pigeon	6 10 - 8b	T J Doyle K Purcell	104
10		8-902	TABLE MOUNTAIN 27 BF b g Milan - Shirley Blue	5 10 - 8	A E Lynch R Hennessy	106
11		709612	NOVAROV (GER) 84 b g Sholokhov - Nice Queen	6 10 - 7p	S G McDermott J F O'Shea	103
12		20F0-P6	GOLD CYGNET 24 b g Beneficial - Windy Bee	7 10 - 6t	P F Mangan (3) J J Mangan	102
13		167/	GLENBARROW 1237 b g Old Vic - Cry In The Dark	8 10 - 2	B J Cooper D T Hughes	98
14		006	UP FOR THE MATCH 23 b g Old Vic - Grangeclare Dancer	59-11	A P Crowe J E Kiely	95
15	*	4U- 7PP0	SWIFT LADY 69 ch m Flemensfirth - Roseoengus	99-10t	A P Thornton (3) P Meany	92
16	4	000897	DONT TELL PA 49 b g Oscar - Glacial Snowboard	5 9 - 10t	H D Dunne (7) J J Mangan	94
Long H	andicap: Sv	vift Lady 9 - 7	7, Dont Tell Pa 9 - 0			

ATR VERDICT: If jumping issues have been addressed, Cloughmile has every chance at a price but TABLE MOUNTAIN gets the vote. On his handicap bow latest, the five-year-old son of Milan looked to be off a lenient mark of 102 and, despite finishing a beaten favourite, he suggested that he could break his duck over timber with a promising runner-up effort. Colls Corner is another for the shortlist on the back of his comfortable success at Naas last week.

Top Tip: TABLE MOUNTAIN
Watch out for: COLLS CORNER

AT THE RACES



16:55 **GOWRAN PARK**, 2m 1f

Ronan Lawlor Memorial (pro/am) Flat Race (Class) (5YO to 7YO)

TRIFECTA

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1		23	BUSTY BROWN 28 b g Mr Combustible - Misty Brown	6 12 - 0	Mr C Fahy (7) P A Fahy	-
2			CARRAIG BROOK b g Alderbrook - Sly Empress	6 12 - 0	Mr A McCurtin (7) J J Walsh	-
3		45-4	CLONLENEY 72 ch g Broadway Flyer - Most Effective	6 12 - 0t1	Mr M Fahey (5) A Murray	-
4			EASYONDEYE b g Beneficial - Lady Of Appeal	6 12 - 0	Mr M F Hassett (7) D E Prendergast	-
5		9	WELLS CHINA 84 b g Oscar - Classic China	6 12 - 0	B R Dalton (7) M J Fitzgerald	-
6		P-152	KILCREA 54 BF b g Definite Article - Lightly Dreaming	5 11 - 13	Miss J M Mangan (7) J J Mangan	-
7			MR KELPIE b g Norwich - Barrow Weir	5 11 - 13	B Hayes (7) J J Hanlon	-
8			OPERATING b g Milan - Seymourswift	5 11 - 13	Miss K Harrington (7) Mrs J Harrington	-
9		U-9	SHANTREE 63 b g Shantou - Annie's Moonbeam	5 11 - 13	Mr Josh Halley (7) J Halley	-
10	*	4	UNDONE (GB) 35 b g Kayf Tara - Squaw Talk	5 11 - 13	Miss N Carberry P Nolan	-
11			DANTES FIRTH b m Flemensfirth - Blue Dante	5 11 - 6	Mr P T Foley (7) T Foley	-
12	A°	8	MILLIEANN 69 b m Milan - Cush Ramani	5 11 - 6	Mr R A Latta (7) Roy W Tector	-
13		0-674	NIAMH MACHINE 24 b m Indian Danehill - Toulon Flyer	5 11 - 6	Mr B P Fahey (7) P G Fahey	-
14		32	WAY UP IN THE AIR 49 BF ch m Rock Of Gibraltar - Gold Flair	5 11 - 6	Mr G M Mangan (7) R Tyner	-

ATR VERDICT: Busty Brown and Kilcrea have done their claims no harm having placed in similar company at Naas and Limerick respectively but a chance is taken on UNDONE. Nina Carberry boasts a fantastic record in bumpers and Paul Nolan's representative can take plenty from his effort at Punchestown last month when behind several useful sorts including Joxer and Allure Of Illusion. Kayf Tara progeny are renowned for coming on for their efforts first time out and, at the forecast prices, he looks the one to be on.

Top Tip: UNDONE

Watch out for: BUSTY BROWN

AT THE RACES